503889212 06/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3935861 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VUTEC CORPORATION	06/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOWARD SINKOFF
Street Address:	2741 NE 4TH AVENUE
City:	POMPANO BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7546987	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: PatentEFS@idealawyers.com
Correspondent Name: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VUTP101US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINA L. FARONE

SIGNATURE: /Christina L. Farone/

DATE SIGNED: 06/27/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=VUTP101US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503889212 REEL: 039011 FRAME: 0562

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number VUTG102US

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	3		
U.S. Patent No.	7,546,987		
Issue Date	June 16, 2009		
Application No.	10/644,280		
Filing Date	August 20, 2003		
		of Invention:	
NOVEL CABLE	TRAY ASSEMBLIES		

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Vutec Corporation		11711 W. Sample Road	
		Coral Springs, FL 33065	

		33	
Assignee		Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assigned	
Howard Sinkeff		2741 NE 4th Avenue	
		Pompano Beach, FL 33026	
~			
		r of record of the above-identified United States patent, and; equiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore,	in consideration of the sum of ONE		
dollars (\$	1.00), and other good and values presents does self, assign and trans	able consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, for unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to	
said Patent; incl	uding all causes of action for past infring	ements; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its	
own use and be	choof, and for its legal respresentatives, and entirely as the same would have be	and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is sen held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.	
	6 A day of Sung	, in the year \(\infty\)	
21) / A	A B St. A William S	All I'm	

County of who acknowledged the Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same ___, in the year

State of

RECORDED: 06/27/2016

Page 1 of 1



(Notary Polylic)

Signature of Assignor (or of adiparized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

REEL: 039011 FRAME: 0563